

# Erie County Fire Chiefs Mutual Aid Organization \$1000.00 Scholarship Application

All applications must be received by April 30<sup>th</sup>

## Objective

The object of the Erie County Fire Chiefs Mutual Aid Organization Scholarship is to enhance academic achievement at the college level for all Jr. Firefighters, Firefighters, and member of a Firefighter's immediate family in Erie County. The Erie County Chiefs will award \$1000.00 scholarships annually for the academic year commencing in September.

# Eligibility

Scholarships shall be awarded to any Jr. Firefighters, Firefighters, and Firefighter's immediate family (husband, wife, son, daughter, or step child) who is in good standing of a recognized fire company or department within the boundaries of Erie County who are currently, or will be attending an accredited institution of higher learning. *Eligibility will be limited to fully matriculated students. (at least 12 credit hours)* 

## Applications

## Applicants must complete all sections of the application.

A letter of recommendation from the Chief or President of the applicants own Fire Company or Department must be submitted with the application on the Fire Company or Department stationary.

A copy of your acceptance letter must also be submitted with your application for first year students.

A copy of your transcript from your previous semester for those who have completed their previous year.

A statement of your career plans.

The deadline for receiving scholarship applications will be April 30<sup>th</sup> for the academic year commencing the following September. <u>No applications will be accepted after April 30<sup>th</sup></u>. <u>Applications must be</u> completely filled out, incomplete applications will not be considered.

### Selection

Selection of the scholarship winners will be determined at a time and place designated by the Scholarship Committee. All scholarship applicants will be notified by email, phone or mail of their selection or denial.

Mail fully completed applications to: Erie County Fire Chiefs Scholarship Committee PO Box 511 Lancaster, New York 14086

Name:		ections of this application)	)
hone Number:	Email Addr	ess:	
Address:			
			Zip Code:
irefighters name and relationsh	ip to applicant:		
ame of Fire Company or Depart	tment:		
ddress of Fire Company or Dep	artment:		
City/Town:		State:	Zip Code:
Education (Circle highest)	High School 4	College 1 2 3 4	
Accen	ted at or Attending Instit	tution and Course In	formation
			Zip Code:
-			
Course Title, Course Major Numb	oer:		
<ol> <li>In applying for this scholarsl related materials.</li> </ol>	hip, I am aware that the amount of	the scholarship is to be app	lied against my tuition and or course
2. I understand that the Erie C	ounty Chiefs reserves the right to I	imit the number and amoun	t of scholarships awarded each year.
<u> </u>	County Chiefs Scholarship Commit o formal completion of such progra	•	scholarship should I withdraw from
<ol> <li>I also agree to make availab which a scholarship was awa</li> </ol>		on request an official transci	ript at the end of each semester for
5. The Scholarship Committee	has the right to reject any or all ap	plication's received.	
6. The Selection of all scholars	hip winners by the Scholarship Com	nmittee shall be final.	
7. The Erie County Fire Chiefs	Scholarship Committee may call th	e institution that you have ir	ndicated to verify attendance.

All applications must be received by April 30th

Please give a brief statement of your career plans, and why you deserve this scholarship. (Type or print legible use additional sheets if necessary)